509074552 03/12/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI881341

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Medallion Capital, Inc.	12/18/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Roman Products, LLC	
Street Address:	824 STATE STREET	
City:	CALUMET CITY	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60409	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14696262
Application Number:	12854568
Application Number:	12352898
Application Number:	11343172
Application Number:	11039247
Application Number:	10197195
Application Number:	08499208
Application Number:	08410836

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3172371329

Email: ericka.perron@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: Ericka Perron

Address Line 1: FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

Address Line 2:300 N. Meridian St., Ste. 2500Address Line 4:Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	522981.000035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERICKA PERRON
SIGNATURE:	/ERICKA PERRON/

509074552 PATENT REEL: 070484 FRAME: 0284

DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2025	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Matrix - Medallion - Patent Security Release [Executed]#page1.tiff		
source=Matrix - Medallion - Patent Security Release [Executed]#page2.tiff		
source=Matrix - Medallion - Patent Security Release [Executed]#page3.tiff		
source=Matrix - Medallion - Patent Security Release [Executed]#page4.tiff		

PATENT REEL: 070484 FRAME: 0285

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANTS OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN UNITED STATES PATENTS

This Termination and Release of Grants of Security Interests in United States Patents (this "Patent Release") is dated the 18th day of December, 2024, by Medallion Capital, Inc. (the "Grantee") in favor of Roman Products, LLC, and its successors, legal representatives and assignees (the "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the IP Security Agreement and the Security Agreement (in each case, as hereinafter defined), as applicable.

RECITALS

Pursuant to the terms of that certain Security Agreement dated as of December 11, 2019 (as may have been amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor executed and delivered that certain Patent Security Agreement in favor of the Grantee dated December 11, 2019, which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 18, 2019 at Reel 51300 and Frame 0521 (the "Patent Security Agreement").

Pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Grantee a security interest in all of the Patents set forth on Schedule A attached hereto then owned or from time to time thereafter owned or acquired by the Grantor, including the Patent Collateral.

The Grantee has agreed to terminate and release its security interest and all of its right, title and interest in the Patent Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee states as follows:

- 1. <u>Release and Assignment</u>. The Grantee hereby terminates the Patent Security Agreement and releases, terminates and discharges all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral, and the Grantee hereby assigns and transfers to the Grantor, without recourse, all of the Grantee's right, title and interest in and to each of the Patent Collateral, effective as of the date set forth above.
- 2. <u>CHOICE OF LAW.</u> THIS PATENT RELEASE SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE EXECUTED AND HAS BEEN DELIVERED AND ACCEPTED IN MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA BY SIGNING AND DELIVERING IT THERE. ANY DISPUTE BETWEEN THE PARTIES HERETO ARISING OUT OF, CONNECTED WITH, RELATED TO, OR INCIDENTAL TO THE RELATIONSHIP ESTABLISHED BETWEEN THEM IN CONNECTION WITH THIS PATENT RELEASE, AND WHETHER ARISING IN CONTRACT, TORT, EQUITY, OR OTHERWISE, SHALL BE RESOLVED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INTERNAL LAWS AND NOT THE CONFLICTS OF LAW PROVISIONS OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA.
- 3. <u>Severability</u>. Wherever possible, each provision of this Patent Release shall be interpreted in such manner as to be effective and valid under applicable law, but if any provision of this Patent Release shall be prohibited by or invalid under applicable law, such provision shall be ineffective only to the extent of such prohibition or invalidity, without invalidating the remainder of such provision or the remaining provisions of this Patent Release.
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Patent Release may be executed m any number of counterparts which shall together constitute one and the same agreement.
- 5. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Grantee agrees to execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver to Grantor any and all further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts which the

PATENT REEL: 070484 FRAME: 0286 Grantor (or their respective agents, designees or assignees) reasonably requests in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Patent Release and Grantor's (or their successors' or assignees') right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral.

6. <u>Recordation</u>. The Grantor, or any successor to the Grantor (including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in or to the Patent Collateral) is hereby authorized to record this Patent Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

- 2 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee hereto by its officer has executed this Patent Release as of the day and year first above written.

MEDALLION CAPITAL, INC. As Grantee

Name

Title:

PATENT REEL: 070484 FRAME: 0288

$\underline{Schedule\ A}$

ISSUED PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS:

Title	App No.	App. Date	Issue No.	Issue Date	Owner
WALLPAPER ADHESIVE	08499208	Jul 7, 1995	5698052	Dec 16, 1997	ROMAN PRODUCTS, LLC
WALLPAPER STRIPPER	08410836	Mar 27, 1995	5531919	Jul 2, 1996	ROMAN PRODUCTS, LLC
FLEXIBLE PAINT FOR WALLS AND CEILINGS	11039247	Jan 18, 2005	7476430	Jan 13, 2009	ROMAN PRODUCTS, LLC
COLOR-CHANGING WALLPAPER ADHESIVE PRIMER/ACTIVATOR	10197195	Jul 17, 2002	6894095	May 17, 2005	ROMAN PRODUCTS, LLC
FLEXIBLE PAINT FOR WALLS AND CEILINGS	12854568	Aug 11, 2010	N/A	N/A	ROMAN PRODUCTS, LLC
WATER-BASED FAUX FINISH AND METHODS	11343172	Jan 30, 2006	N/A	N/A	ROMAN PRODUCTS, LLC
FLEXIBLE PAINT FOR WALLS AND CEILINGS	12352898	Jan 13, 2009	N/A	N/A	ROMAN PRODUCTS, LLC
FLEXIBLE STRAIGHTEDGE AND LEVEL	14696262	Apr 24, 2015	N/A	N/A	ROMAN PRODUCTS, LLC

PATENT REEL: 070484 FRAME: 0289

RECORDED: 03/12/2025